NED University Of Engineering & Technology



e-mail:dracad2@neduet.edu.pk/Website:http://www.neduet.edu.pk Phone: (92-21) 99261261-8 Ext-2285/Fax: (92-21) 99261255



No.Acad/34(83)/37362

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the University Syndicate vide its Resolution No. SYN-206.8(viii) dated 20-09-2023 has approved the revision of fee structure of Postgraduate and Ph.D Programmes, as under:-

For Postgraduate Programmes:

Sr. #		Fee (Rs.)			
1-	Fee Payable at the time of admission to the Programme				
	a)	Admission / Re-admission Fee	Rs. 5000/-		
	b)	Enrolment fee (alongwith form fee)	Rs. 2500/-		
	c)	Security Deposit	Rs. 10000/-		
	d)	Documents Verification Fee	Rs. 3000/-		
2-	Fee I	Payable in each semester	1		
	(i)	Tuition & Examination Fee per Course			
	EVENING				
	a)	M.Engg. Programme	Rs. 17000/-		
	b)	MS Programme	Rs. 17000/-		
	c)	MEM Programme	Rs. 17000/-		
	WEEKEND				
	a)	M.Engg. Programme	Rs. 26000/-		
	b)	MS Programme	Rs. 26000/-		
	c)	MEM Programme	Rs. 26000/-		
	(ii)	Library Fee	Rs. 1000/-		
	(iii)	Registration Fee / Semester	Rs. 1500/-		
	(iv)	Internet Fee	Rs. 1500/-		
	(v)	Late Fee, if applicable	Rs. 1500/-		
	(vi)	Equivalence Fee, if applicable	Rs. 1500/-		
	(vii)	University Endowment Fund	Rs. 400/-		
	(viii)	I Grade Examinations Fee (Per Course), if applicable	Rs. 10000/-		

For Ph.D Programmes:

Sr. #	Description		D (D)
1-	Fee	Fee (Rs.)	
	a)	Admission / Re-admission Fee	Rs. 5000/-
	b)	Enrolment fee (alongwith form fee)	Rs. 4000/-
	c)	Security Deposit	Rs. 10000/-
	d)	Documents Verification Fee	Rs. 3000/-
2-	Fee Payable in each semester		
	(i)	Tuition Fee during course work	Rs. 20000/- Per Course
	(ii)	Tuition Fee Per Semester after Course Work	Rs. 60000/-
	(iii)	Registration Fee per Semester during Course Work	Rs. 1500/-
	(iv)	Library Fee	Rs. 3000/-
	(v)	Internet Fee	Rs. 2000/-
	(vi)	Late Fee, if applicable	Rs. 10000/-
	(vii)	University Endowment Fund	Rs. 400/-



To,

Director Finance

Copy to:-

- 1- All Deans
- 2- All Chairpersons of Teaching Departments
- 3- Controller of Examinations
- 4- Secretary (ASRB)
- 5- Director, I.T. Department
- 6- Resident Auditor
- 7- Deputy Registrar (Cdn)

Copy for information to:-

- 1- PS to the Vice Chancellor
- 2- PA to Pro-Vice Chancellor
- 3- Director QEC